
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FM 

FM 

EP 

DM 

CS 

EP 

CS 

FV 

HP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

FV 

BS 

GP 

DP 

CS 

GT5 

FP 

EP 

FV 

EP 

CS 

FV 

FV 

HP 

EP 

GP 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
2 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
5 
3 
6 
4 
4 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
84 

2 
5 

198 
48 
30 
17 

118 
50 
68 
49 
12 

149 
97 
71 
42 

195 
35 

571 
1 

411 
8 

140 
73 
74 
75 

11 
18 
85 

Name 
Stephen Clark 
Craig Shrontz 
Alec Buchan 
Bill Hart 
Kevin Shaha 
John Woodward 
AJ Johnston II 
Walt Carrel 
Brian Volkert 
Steve Poole 
Shelby Clark 
Bob Walker 
Ted Herb 
Jeff Kerney 
Herman Schmidt 
David Cutter 
Brick Battersby 
Greg Birch 
John Levitt 
Stephen Newby 
Will Hart 
Bob Williams 
John Gates 
Ken Butler 
Craig Larsen 
Rick Jonas 

Greg McKinley 
Brian Williams 
Brian Cornell 

Make/Model 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1967 Toyota Sprinter 
1962 Morgan 4/4 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 
1959 Elva Courier 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Lynx FV 
1971 Ford Capri 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1964 MG B 
1965 Mini MK II 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 
1965 MG Midget 
1965 MG B 
1964 Autodynamics MkIII BFox 
1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 
1967 Morris MINI 
1969 Zink C-4 
1967 Zink Formula Vee 

Fiat X19 
1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 

Disp 
1460 
1460 
2138 
2100 
1450 
1500 
1275 
1192 
1275 
1798 
1800 
1275 
1275 
1192 
1993 
1147 
1800 
1275 
1200 
1275 
1800 
1385 
1600 
1275 
1200 
1195 

1498 
1600 
1147 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 
4 
4 
4 
3 
2 
1 
1 

Last Tm 
1:41.230 
1:48.643 
1:45.793 
1:44.349 
1:46.473 
1:51.070 
1:53.796 
1:48.970 
1:55.893 
1:57.607 
2:01.597 

IN PIT 
IN PIT 

1:52.870 
1:56.098 
2:01.771 
2:11.424 

IN PIT 
IN PIT 
IN PIT 
IN PIT 
IN PIT 
IN PIT 
IN PIT 
IN PIT 
IN PIT 

Total Tm 

15:04.518 

15:20.831 

15:24.374 

15:33.018 

15:33.923 

15:42.549 

16:02.211 

16:17.418 

16:26.048 

16:39.693 

16:41.109 

13:28.919 

14:43.286 

15:08.629 

15:22.351 

15:29.524 

15:53.609 

12:35.813 

12:37.756 

9:09.412 

10:10.912 

11:39.054 

8:01.941 

7:01.501 

5:25.594 

5:32.269 

Home Town 
Indian Wells Ca 
Seattle WA 
Bellingham WA 
Carnation WA 
Dover ID 
Aurora, OR 
Puyallup WA 
Sammamish WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Shoreline WA 
New Westminster BC 
Federal Way Wa 
Redmond WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Mill Creek WA 
Fox Island WA 
Tacoma WA 
Port Angeles WA 
Kirkland WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Kirkland WA 
Delta BC 
Enumclaw WA 
Sooke BC 
Shoreline WA 
Everett WA 

Libety Lake, WA 
Seattle WA 
Covington WA 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/28/2019 1:16:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

2019 Fall Finale 

Group 1 - Vintage & Small Bore 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:44:55 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/28/2019 10:35 AM 

 Fall Finale



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FM 

FM 

DM 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

BS 

HP 

FV 

FV 

FP 

CS 

CS 

GP 

FV 

CS 

DP 

CS 

FV 

FV 

EP 

GP 

GT5 

HP 

HP 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 
1 
4 
4 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
84 

2 
198 
411 

5 
30 

140 
49 
50 
68 
71 

149 
74 

118 
1 

17 
35 
42 
97 
73 

195 
48 

8 
75 

18 
85 

571 
11 
12 

Name 
Stephen Clark 
Craig Shrontz 
Bill Hart 
Will Hart 
Alec Buchan 
John Woodward 
John Gates 
Shelby Clark 
Brian Volkert 
Steve Poole 
Herman Schmidt 
Ted Herb 
Craig Larsen 
Walt Carrel 
Stephen Newby 
AJ Johnston II 
Greg Birch 
David Cutter 
Jeff Kerney 
Ken Butler 
Brick Battersby 
Kevin Shaha 
Bob Williams 
Rick Jonas 

Brian Williams 
Brian Cornell 
John Levitt 
Greg McKinley 
Bob Walker 

Make/Model 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1965 MG B 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1962 Morgan 4/4 
1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 
1959 Elva Courier 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 
1971 Ford Capri 
Austin Healey Sprite 
1969 Zink C-4 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1965 MG Midget 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1965 Mini MK II 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1968 Lynx FV 
1967 Morris MINI 
1964 MG B 
1967 Toyota Sprinter 
1964 Autodynamics MkIII BFox 
1967 Zink Formula Vee 

1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 
Fiat X19 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

Disp 
1460 
1460 
2100 
1800 
2138 
1500 
1600 
1800 
1275 
1798 
1993 
1275 
1200 
1192 
1275 
1275 
1275 
1147 
1192 
1275 
1800 
1450 
1385 
1195 

1600 
1147 
1200 
1498 
1275 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
5 
3 
2 

Last Tm 
1:40.444 
1:41.448 
1:43.769 
1:46.130 
1:41.943 
1:47.483 
1:49.650 
1:47.278 
1:47.274 
1:46.561 
1:48.606 
1:48.447 
1:47.416 
1:48.369 
1:41.382 
1:53.693 
1:51.395 
1:55.825 
1:53.318 
1:59.095 
2:04.832 
1:44.470 
1:58.624 
2:02.685 

Total Tm 
20:15.934 

20:18.822 

20:28.882 

20:29.322 

20:36.312 

20:58.411 

21:21.317 

21:27.234 

21:31.146 

21:31.495 

21:37.785 

21:38.285 

21:39.956 

21:46.245 

18:43.083 

20:26.575 

20:28.187 

20:34.540 

20:38.077 

21:24.669 

21:47.094 

12:04.252 

9:30.506 

7:32.973 

Home Town 
Indian Wells Ca 

Seattle WA 

Carnation WA 

Kirkland WA 

Bellingham WA 

Aurora, OR 

Enumclaw WA 

New Westminster BC 

Normandy Park WA 

Shoreline WA 

Mill Creek WA 

Redmond WA 

Shoreline WA 

Sammamish WA 

Lake Tapps Wa 

Puyallup WA 

Port Angeles WA 

Fox Island WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Sooke BC 

Tacoma WA 

Dover ID 

Delta BC 

Everett WA 

Seattle WA 

Covington WA 

Kirkland WA 

Libety Lake, WA 

Federal Way Wa 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/28/2019 2:29:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

2.888 

Avg. Speed 

66.615 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.578 

Best Speed 

81.343 

Best Lap by 

2 - Craig Shrontz 

 

2019 Fall Finale 

Group 1 - Vintage & Small Bore 

Race #1 

Race started at 14:02:36 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/28/2019 01:55 PM 

 Fall Finale



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
EP 

FP 

CS 

CS 

FV 

FV 

EP 

DM 

FM 

FV 

EP 

HP 

GP 

BS 

CS 

DP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FM 

FV 

FV 

GP 

GT5 

HP 

HP 

HP 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
411 

1 
17 
35 

118 
75 

5 
198 

84 
97 
49 
50 
42 
71 

73 
195 

18 
30 
68 

140 
2 
8 

74 
85 

571 
11 
12 

149 

Name 
Will Hart 
Stephen Newby 
AJ Johnston II 
Greg Birch 
Walt Carrel 
Rick Jonas 
Alec Buchan 
Bill Hart 
Stephen Clark 
Jeff Kerney 
Shelby Clark 
Brian Volkert 
David Cutter 
Herman Schmidt 

Ken Butler 
Brick Battersby 
Brian Williams 
John Woodward 
Steve Poole 
John Gates 
Craig Shrontz 
Bob Williams 
Craig Larsen 
Brian Cornell 
John Levitt 
Greg McKinley 
Bob Walker 
Ted Herb 

Make/Model 
1965 MG B 
1965 MG Midget 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1965 Mini MK II 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1967 Zink Formula Vee 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1968 Lynx FV 
1959 Elva Courier 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1971 Ford Capri 

1967 Morris MINI 
1964 MG B 
1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 
1962 Morgan 4/4 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 
1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1964 Autodynamics MkIII BFox 
1969 Zink C-4 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 
Fiat X19 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
Austin Healey Sprite 

Disp 
1800 
1275 
1275 
1275 
1192 
1195 
2138 
2100 
1460 
1192 
1800 
1275 
1147 
1993 

1275 
1800 
1600 
1500 
1798 
1600 
1460 
1385 
1200 
1147 
1200 
1498 
1275 
1275 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
5 

Best Tm 
1:57.073 
1:56.977 
1:59.864 
1:57.664 
2:01.168 
2:00.941 
2:04.658 
2:05.136 
2:06.050 
2:07.876 
2:09.086 
2:06.212 
2:07.235 
2:03.428 

Total Tm 
19:11.694 

19:14.287 

19:38.792 

19:39.584 

19:57.866 

19:58.417 

20:17.161 

20:26.220 

20:27.216 

20:53.290 

21:06.414 

21:06.950 

21:10.271 

14:03.444 

Home Town 
Kirkland WA 

Lake Tapps Wa 

Puyallup WA 

Port Angeles WA 

Sammamish WA 

Everett WA 

Bellingham WA 

Carnation WA 

Indian Wells Ca 

Maple Valley WA 

New Westminster BC 

Normandy Park WA 

Fox Island WA 

Mill Creek WA 

Sooke BC 

Tacoma WA 

Seattle WA 

Aurora, OR 

Shoreline WA 

Enumclaw WA 

Seattle WA 

Delta BC 

Shoreline WA 

Covington WA 

Kirkland WA 

Libety Lake, WA 

Federal Way Wa 

Redmond WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/28/2019 4:43:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

2.593 

Avg. Speed 

56.265 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.977 

Best Speed 

69.244 

Best Lap by 

1 - Stephen Newby 

 

2019 Fall Finale 

Group 1 - Vintage & Small Bore 

Race #2 

Race started at 16:20:27 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/28/2019 04:20 PM 

 Fall Finale



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FM 

DM 

FM 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

FV 

FV 

HP 

EP 

HP 

FV 

FV 

GP 

CS 

DP 

CS 

FP 

BS 

EP 

CS 

CS 

EP 

FV 

GP 

GT5 

HP 

HP 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
3 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
5 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
84 

198 
2 
5 

30 
140 

12 
118 

74 
50 
68 

149 
75 
97 
42 
73 

195 
35 

1 
71 

411 
17 

48 
260 

8 
85 

571 
11 
12 

Name 
Stephen Clark 
Bill Hart 
Craig Shrontz 
Alec Buchan 
John Woodward 
John Gates 
Bob Walker 
Walt Carrel 
Craig Larsen 
Brian Volkert 
Steve Poole 
Ted Herb 
Rick Jonas 
Jeff Kerney 
David Cutter 
Ken Butler 
Brick Battersby 
Greg Birch 
Stephen Newby 
Herman Schmidt 
Will Hart 
AJ Johnston II 

Kevin Shaha 
Shelby Clark 
Bob Williams 
Brian Cornell 
John Levitt 
Greg McKinley 
Bob Walker 

Make/Model 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1962 Morgan 4/4 
1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 
1965 MG Midget 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1969 Zink C-4 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 
Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 Zink Formula Vee 
1968 Lynx FV 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1967 Morris MINI 
1964 MG B 
1965 Mini MK II 
1965 MG Midget 
1971 Ford Capri 
1965 MG B 
1969 Austin Cooper 

1967 Toyota Sprinter 
1959 Elva Courier 
1964 Autodynamics MkIII BFox 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 
Fiat X19 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

Disp 
1460 
2100 
1460 
2138 
1500 
1600 
1275 
1192 
1200 
1275 
1798 
1275 
1195 
1192 
1147 
1275 
1800 
1275 
1275 
1993 
1800 
1275 

1450 
1800 
1385 
1147 
1200 
1498 
1275 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
5 
5 
2 

Best Tm 
1:39.658 
1:39.370 
1:39.186 
1:40.004 
1:44.200 
1:45.085 
1:44.885 
1:46.750 
1:46.353 
1:48.027 
1:48.148 
1:49.596 
1:50.019 
1:51.870 
1:54.304 
1:58.193 
2:06.115 
1:55.046 
1:39.913 
1:55.085 
1:41.903 

Total Tm 
16:43.881 

16:49.693 

16:50.443 

16:57.846 

17:22.771 

17:44.076 

17:44.791 

17:59.549 

18:00.062 

18:02.425 

18:02.788 

18:14.967 

18:24.096 

16:51.739 

17:03.306 

17:23.197 

18:15.357 

18:27.074 

11:44.572 

13:11.322 

6:44.540 

3:02.783 

Home Town 
Indian Wells Ca 

Carnation WA 

Seattle WA 

Bellingham WA 

Aurora, OR 

Enumclaw WA 

Federal Way, WA 

Sammamish WA 

Shoreline WA 

Normandy Park WA 

Shoreline WA 

Redmond WA 

Everett WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Fox Island WA 

Sooke BC 

Tacoma WA 

Port Angeles WA 

Lake Tapps Wa 

Mill Creek WA 

Kirkland WA 

Puyallup WA 

Dover ID 

New Westminster BC 

Delta BC 

Covington WA 

Kirkland WA 

Libety Lake, WA 

Federal Way Wa 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/29/2019 11:20:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

5.812 

Avg. Speed 

64.549 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.186 

Best Speed 

81.665 

Best Lap by 

2 - Craig Shrontz 

 

2019 Fall Finale 

Group 1 - Vintage & Small Bore 

Race #3 

Race (19:00 Time) started at 11:00:42 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/29/2019 11:00 AM 

 Fall Finale



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FM 

DM 

FM 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FV 

FV 

HP 

EP 

HP 

FV 

FV 

CS 

CS 

GP 

CS 

DP 

HP 

BS 

GP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FV 

GT5 

HP 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
4 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
3 
1 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
84 

198 
2 
5 

140 
260 
118 

75 
50 
68 

149 
74 
97 
35 
17 
42 
73 

195 
12 
71 
85 

30 
411 

1 
8 

571 
11 

Name 
Stephen Clark 
Bill Hart 
Craig Shrontz 
Alec Buchan 
John Gates 
Shelby Clark 
Walt Carrel 
Rick Jonas 
Brian Volkert 
Steve Poole 
Ted Herb 
Craig Larsen 
Jeff Kerney 
Greg Birch 
AJ Johnston II 
David Cutter 
Ken Butler 
Brick Battersby 
Bob Walker 
Herman Schmidt 
Brian Cornell 

John Woodward 
Will Hart 
Stephen Newby 
Bob Williams 
John Levitt 
Greg McKinley 

Make/Model 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 
1959 Elva Courier 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1967 Zink Formula Vee 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 
Austin Healey Sprite 
1969 Zink C-4 
1968 Lynx FV 
1965 Mini MK II 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1967 Morris MINI 
1964 MG B 
1965 MG Midget 
1971 Ford Capri 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 

1962 Morgan 4/4 
1965 MG B 
1965 MG Midget 
1964 Autodynamics MkIII BFox 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 
Fiat X19 

Disp 
1460 
2100 
1460 
2138 
1600 
1800 
1192 
1195 
1275 
1798 
1275 
1200 
1192 
1275 
1275 
1147 
1275 
1800 
1275 
1993 
1147 

1500 
1800 
1275 
1385 
1200 
1498 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
1:39.117 
1:38.603 
1:38.981 
1:41.006 
1:45.778 
1:44.840 
1:46.807 
1:47.182 
1:48.222 
1:47.994 
1:46.743 
1:46.399 
1:51.853 
1:53.179 
1:53.854 
1:54.772 
1:57.125 
2:05.963 
1:43.527 
2:14.710 

Total Tm 
19:57.045 

19:58.171 

20:00.943 

20:18.740 

21:09.845 

21:14.262 

21:32.188 

21:34.293 

21:35.965 

21:39.171 

21:39.486 

19:43.715 

20:30.448 

20:39.267 

20:39.788 

20:55.746 

21:12.910 

20:21.390 

8:51.785 

5:16.745 

3:03.745 

Home Town 
Indian Wells Ca 

Carnation WA 

Seattle WA 

Bellingham WA 

Enumclaw WA 

New Westminster BC 

Sammamish WA 

Everett WA 

Normandy Park WA 

Shoreline WA 

Redmond WA 

Shoreline WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Port Angeles WA 

Puyallup WA 

Fox Island WA 

Sooke BC 

Tacoma WA 

Federal Way, WA 

Mill Creek WA 

Covington WA 

Aurora, OR 

Kirkland WA 

Lake Tapps Wa 

Delta BC 

Kirkland WA 

Libety Lake, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/29/2019 2:58:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.126 

Avg. Speed 

67.667 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.603 

Best Speed 

82.148 

Best Lap by 

198 - Bill Hart 

 

2019 Fall Finale 

Group 1 - Vintage & Small Bore 

Race #4 

Race started at 14:35:35 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/29/2019 02:20 PM 

 Fall Finale



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
DM 

EP 

EP 

HP 

FV 

CS 

CS 

FV 

FV 

GP 

BS 

CS 

DP 

HP 

CS 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FM 

FM 

FP 

FV 

FV 

GP 

GT5 

HP 

HP 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
198 
140 

68 
149 

75 
35 
17 
97 

118 
42 
71 
73 

195 
50 

48 
5 

30 
260 
411 

2 
84 

1 
8 

74 
85 

571 
11 
12 

Name 
Bill Hart 
John Gates 
Steve Poole 
Ted Herb 
Rick Jonas 
Greg Birch 
AJ Johnston II 
Jeff Kerney 
Walt Carrel 
David Cutter 
Herman Schmidt 
Ken Butler 
Brick Battersby 
Brian Volkert 

Kevin Shaha 
Alec Buchan 
John Woodward 
Shelby Clark 
Will Hart 
Craig Shrontz 
Stephen Clark 
Stephen Newby 
Bob Williams 
Craig Larsen 
Brian Cornell 
John Levitt 
Greg McKinley 
Bob Walker 

Make/Model 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 
Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 Zink Formula Vee 
1965 Mini MK II 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1968 Lynx FV 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1971 Ford Capri 
1967 Morris MINI 
1964 MG B 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1967 Toyota Sprinter 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1962 Morgan 4/4 
1959 Elva Courier 
1965 MG B 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1965 MG Midget 
1964 Autodynamics MkIII BFox 
1969 Zink C-4 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 
Fiat X19 
1965 MG Midget 

Disp 
2100 
1600 
1798 
1275 
1195 
1275 
1275 
1192 
1192 
1147 
1993 
1275 
1800 
1275 

1450 
2138 
1500 
1800 
1800 
1460 
1460 
1275 
1385 
1200 
1147 
1200 
1498 
1275 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
3 
2 

Best Tm 
1:39.449 
1:46.461 
1:47.226 
1:48.116 
1:49.536 
1:52.240 
1:53.065 
1:52.353 
1:51.741 
1:50.776 
1:56.280 
2:00.255 
2:00.568 
1:47.526 

Total Tm 
15:23.104 

15:53.411 

16:01.116 

16:08.400 

16:25.066 

16:38.651 

16:41.645 

16:50.273 

16:50.567 

16:51.933 

17:16.215 

15:29.744 

9:25.857 

6:58.337 

Home Town 
Carnation WA 

Enumclaw WA 

Shoreline WA 

Redmond WA 

Everett WA 

Port Angeles WA 

Puyallup WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Sammamish WA 

Fox Island WA 

Mill Creek WA 

Sooke BC 

Tacoma WA 

Normandy Park WA 

Dover ID 

Bellingham WA 

Aurora, OR 

New Westminster BC 

Kirkland WA 

Seattle WA 

Indian Wells Ca 

Lake Tapps Wa 

Delta BC 

Shoreline WA 

Covington WA 

Kirkland WA 

Libety Lake, WA 

Federal Way, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/29/2019 4:29:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

30.307 

Avg. Speed 

61.423 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.449 

Best Speed 

81.449 

Best Lap by 

198 - Bill Hart 

 

2019 Fall Finale 

Group 1 - Vintage & Small Bore 

Race #5 

Race (19:00 Time) started at 16:10:40 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/29/2019 04:05 PM 

 Fall Finale


